1RU CPL Power System
P R O D U C T  O V E R V I E W
Overview
The Compact Power Line platform is
designed to provide highly reliable
DC power for 48V distributed power
architectures. A single shelf configuration
provides up to 11kW of 48V output

are connected to each battery or battery string to provide slope thermal
compensation, temperature alarms and voltage imbalance alarms. Refer to
ordering guide for diagram and part numbers.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Page 21© 2010 Lineage Power. All rights reserved.10/10 Compact Power Line Brochure
ORDERING INFORMATION – COMPACT POWER LINE
Communication Cables
10’ Communication Cable (J1) CC848854034
Shelf to shelf communication
cable (J2)
CC848848952
Rectifier
CP2000AC54PE CC109120722
CP2725AC54Z CC109142873
CP2725AC54HEZ CC109149423
Rectifier Slot Filler
Central Office White CC848822263
Raven Black             CC848781534
Graphite                    CC848825233
Converter (PEM) Options
CP2000DC54PE CC109146692
Rectifier Slot Filler
Central Office White CC848822263
Raven Black             CC848781534
Graphite                    CC848825233
Rectifier Shelf Options
List 20 CC109147344
List 21 CC109147328
List 23                                      CC109150447
List 27                                     CC109155743
Converter Shelf Options
List 14 CC109124764
Mounting Brackets
1U bracket for 23”
frame mount
CC848844803
2U bracket for 23”
frame mount
848683009
Wall mount bracket CC848864504
Mounting Brackets
1U bracket for 23”
frame mount
CC848844803
Wall mount bracket CC848864504
DC Input Cables
DC input cable,
10gage, 4’
CC848794908
DC Output Cables
DC output cable,
2gage 10’
848748987
DC Bus for 1/4”
Faston Connections
(2 required)
CC848886192
AC Input, DC Output Cables
C13 plug with 5-15P plug, 10’ CC848776105
C13 plug with L6-20P plug, 10’ CC848820317
C13 plug, unterminated, 10’ 847861192
C19 plug, with 5-15P plug, 8’ CC848850792
C19 plug, with L6-20P plug, 8’ CC848850842
C19 plug, unterminated, 8’ CC848847368
DC output cable, 2gage, 10’     848748987
AC
DC
J85480S1 Shelf
Ordering Guide
J85480S1 Converter Shelf
Ordering Guide
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Page 22
© 2010 Lineage Power. All rights reserved.10/10 Compact Power Line Brochure
ORDERING INFORMATION – COMPACT POWER LINE
Alarm and Communication Cables
15’ Alarm or distribution cable (J1 or J7) CC848865980
50’ Alarm or distribution cable (J1 or J7) CC848817651
150’ Alarm or distribution cable (J1 or J7) CC848817668
15’ Alarm input cable (J2)  CC848853614
Shelf to shelf communication cable
(J3, J4)
CC848847780
Battery Management Accessories
A: QS873A Thermal Probe CC109142980
B: 10’ probe to controller wireset CC848817024
C: 1’ probe to probe wireset CC848822560
C: 5’ probe to probe wireset 848719803
C: 10’ probe to probe wireset CC848822321
ES771A Voltage Monitor Card 108958422
D: 2 ½ ‘  ES771A to probe wireset CC848791517
D: 6’ ES771A to probe wireset CC848797290
D: 10’ ES771A to probe wireset 848719829
G: 4’ ES771A to ES771A or controller wireset CC848791500
G: 10’ ES771A to ES771A or controller wireset 848652947
Rectifier Shelf Options
List 3 CC109147542
List 4 CC109140043
List 5    CC109140051
List 6 (Shown)                          CC109140027
Rectifier Shelves with distribution
List 7    Rectifier/Distribution CC109151775
List 7A Rectifier/Distribution CC109151841
Rectifier
CP2000AC54PE CC109147542
CP2725AC54Z CC109142873
CP2725AC54TEZ CC109149423
Rectifier Slot Filler
Central Office White CC848822263
Raven Black             CC848781534
Graphite                    CC848825233
Controller
CP841A_9C0R        CC109140068
CP841A_3C3R CC109145331
CP841A_0I5R CC109145356
Slot Filler CC848847871
Mounting Brackets
1U bracket for 23”
frame mount
CC848844803
2U bracket for 23”
frame mount
848683009
Wall mount bracket CC848864504
AC Input, DC Output Cables
C19 plug, with 5-15P plug, 8’ CC848850792
C19 plug, with L6-20P plug, 8’ CC848850842
C19 plug, unterminated, 8’ CC848847368
Molex Mini-Fit SR, unterminated,
8awg, 10’ (2 cables provided)
848710711
DC output cable, 2ga, 10’ 848748987
DC Bus Bar Strap (2 required) CC848844324
AC
DC
J2007001 Shelf
Ordering Guide
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Page 23© 2010 Lineage Power. All rights reserved.10/10 Compact Power Line Brochure
Power Module Output Power/Input Voltage Output Voltage Protection Physical
CP2000AC54PE
CP2000AC54PEZ
2000W / 200-240VAC
1200W / 100-120VAC
Hardware set
44 - 58Vdc
Software set
42 – 58Vdc
15A breaker, 14 gauge wire
Length:  13.85”/351.8mm
Width:  4.00”/101.6mm
Height:  1.66”/42.2mm
Weight:  4.6lb/2.1kg
CP2725AC54Z 2725W / 200-240VAC
1200W / 100-120VAC
20A breaker, 12 gauge wire
CP2725AC54TEZ 2725W / 200-240VAC
1200W / 100-120VAC
CP2000DC54-PE 2000W / 40-72VDC 60A breaker, 8 gauge wire
Mechanical J85480S-1 J2007001
Height 1.71inches/43.4mm 1.71 inches/43.4mm
Width (with mounting ears) 19 inches/483mm 19 inches/483mm
Depth 16.25 inches/413mm 17.06 inches/433mm
Weight (without rectifiers) 9.25lbs/4.2kg 8.75lbs/4.0kg
Environmental J85480S-1 J2007001
Operating Temperature Range List 14:  -40°C to 75°C  (-40 to 167 °F)
Lists 20, 21:
 -40°C to 25°C (-40 to 77 °F)
[Commercial 60°C C19 AC cord]
-40°C to 55°C (-40 to 131 °F)
[High Temp C19 AC cord]
Lists 23, 27:
-40°C to 25°C (-40 to 77 °F)
[Commercial 60°C C13 AC cord]
-40°C to 55°C (-40 to 131 °F)
[High Temp C13 AC cord]
Lists 6, 7A:
-40°C to 25°C (-40 to 77 °F)
[Commercial 60°C C19 AC cord]
-40°C to 55°C (-40 to 131 °F)
[High Temp C19 AC cord]
Lists 3, 4, 5, 7:  -40°C to 55°C (-40 to 131 °F)
Operating Relative Humidity 0 - 95% (non-condensing)
Storage Temperature Range -40°C to 85°C (-40 to 185 °F)
EMC FCC, EN 55022, CISPR22, Level A, conducted and radiated
Immunity EN55024 (CISPR24) Class A, conducted and radiated
Safety/Standards Compliance J85480S-1 J2007001
Safety Standards CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-03, UL 60950-1, 1st Edition
VDE IEC 60950-1, 1st Edition
Certification Marks Lists 14, 20, 21, 23 VDE
Lists 14 UL Recognized (Canada and U.S.)
Lists 20, 21, 23 UL Listed (Canada and U.S.)
Lists 4, 5, 6 VDE
Lists 4, 5 UL Recognized (Canada and U.S.)
Lists 6 UL Listed (Canada and U.S.)
Specifications
Rectifiers
Shelves
NOTES: PE suffix denotes PoE compliance. Z suffix denotes RoHS 6 compliance. TE suffix denotes total efficiency.
* All Lineage CP AC cords are High Temperature cords.
ORDERING INFORMATION – COMPACT POWER LINE
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
© 2010 Lineage Power. All rights reserved.
Lineage Power reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please contact your Lineage
representative to confirm current specifications. Please visit www.lineagepower.com/patents for patents and